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DE

“Training for Better Life”
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1. FEE STRUCTURE FOR TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE AND DIPLOMA
PROGRAMMES (NTA LEVEL 5 AND NTA LEVEL 6)

Table 1.Fee structure for NTA level 5 and level 6.

Registration fee 30,000.00 30,000.00
Tuition fee 900,000.00 900,000.00
Examination fee 50,000.00 50,000.00
Field Practical Training 50,000.00 50,000.00
NACTE Quality Assurance Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00
Graduation fee 30,000.00 30,000.00
Identity Card 10,000.00

Community Services 50,000.00 50,000.00
TEKU Development Fund 50,000.00 50,000.00
Research Project 50,000.00
Caution Money (Non-refundable) 30,000.00 30,000.00
Transcript fee 30,200.00 30,200.00




Students Union Fee.

15,000.00

15,000.00

TOTAL

1,260,200.00

1,300,200.00

NB: However, a student is free to pay all fees for the semester or per academic year.

2. REGISTRATION (first installment)

Table 1.1 Registration will be made on payments of the following; -

Registration fee 30,000.00 30,000.00
Tuition fee 225,000.00 225,000.00
NACTE Quality Assurance Fee: 15,000.00 15,000.00
Identity Card 10,000.00

Students UnionFee (TEKUSO) 15,000.00 15,000.00
TEKU Development Fund 50,000.00 50,000.00
Caution Money (Non-refundable) 30,000.00 30,000.00
TOTAL 375,000.00 365,000.00

.3. CONTINUATION OF STUDIES

A student will continue with studies only after payment of the required amount quarterly as indicated

in Table 1.2, 1.3 and 1.4 respectively.

Table 1.2 second installment (A student is required to pay TZS 350,000.00 at the end of December

2023).

Tuition fee

225,000.00

225,000.00




Community Services 25,000.00 25,000.00
Field Practical Training 50,000.00 50,000.00
Examination fee 50,000.00 50,000.00
TOTAL 350,000.00 350,000.00

Table 1.3 Third installment (A student is required to pay TZS 225,000.00 and TZS 275,000.00 at
the beginning of second semester)

Tuition fee 225,000.00 225,000.00
Research Project 50,000.00
TOTAL 225,000.00 275,000.00

Table 1.4 Fourth installment (Student is required to pay TZS 285,200.00 at the end of April 2024)

Tuition fee 225,000.00 225,000.00
Graduation fee 30,000.00 30,000.00
Community Services 25,000.00 25,000.00
Transcript fee 30,200.00 30,200.00
TOTAL 285,200.00 285,200.00

4. MODE OF PAYMENT

All payments are to be made through deposits as indicated in Table 2

Table 2: Account Numbers for Bank Deposits



S/INO

NAME OF BANK

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER

BANK NAME

1 CRDB - SUB 0150065895003 Fees and Other
TEOFILO KISANJI UNIVERSITY
Contributions
2 NMB 61001600928 - Student union TEOFILO KISANJI UNIVERSITY

(TEKUSO)

STUDENT ORGANIZATION

NB:All fees can be revised from time to time as per Council approval

Remember to submit Bank pay in slip to the Accountant for a University receipt. Pay-in slips must be presented
to the Accountant for official/university receipts within five (5) days. Delay of submission of the pay-in slips
to the accounts office shall cost you Tshs. 10,000. Note: The tuition fees shall be paid in four installments.
Keep the pay in slip from bank before submitting it to the accountant. Please abide to the TEKU Financial
Rules and Regulations.

5. HOSTELS:

Hostels Accommodation

Cost per academic year

Cost per semester

Uzima hostels

210,000.00

Hekima hostels

264,000.00

NB: All students may stay in hostels and will be allocated rooms only after payment

11. INDIRECT COST

All students without Health Insurance card are required to pay Tsh. 50,400/= to NHIF payment
control number that will be provided on reporting day.

We wish you an enjoyable stay at TEKU.

We wish you an enjoyable stay at TEKU

REGISTRAR

FOR VICE CHANCELLOR

Contact 0768 507 929

105,000.00

132,000.00




